BHC AerovoxLTD. - A L U M I N I U M   E L E C T R O L Y T I C   C A P A C I T O R S
Board Mounting or Solder Tag Terminations
Capacitance range ................. 47µF to 150,000µF
Capacitance tolerance ............ ±20%
Voltage range ......................... 10V to 450V d.c.
Temperature range ................. -40°C to +85°C
Case sizes ............................... 25 x 35mm to 40 x 105mm
This range of Long Life grade capacitors features a

6. BHC part number
7. Environmental classification
Ordering information
For details of ordering see page 70.
ALP/T22 SERIES
A
LP
/T
22
SE
R
IE
S
49
BHC AerovoxLTD. - A L U M I N I U M   E L E C T R O L Y T I C   C A P A C I T O R S
Board Mounting or Solder Tag Terminations
Rated Cap Case ESR mΩΩΩΩΩ at 20°C  Impedance mΩΩΩΩΩ Ripple current A at 85°C Type number
voltage µF Size 100Hz at 20 °C,10 KHz 100 Hz (Excluding style ref)
10000 25x35 75 67 2.54 AL-22A103AA010
15000 25x45 51 45 3.39 AL-22A153AB010
22000 30x45 43 39 4.13 AL-22A223BB010
33000 35x45 40 37 4.73 AL-22A333CB010
47000 35x55 31 29 5.78 AL-22A473CD010
47000 40x45 39 36 5.22 AL-22A473DB010
68000 40x55 30 28 6.39 AL-22A683DD010
100000 40x75 22 20 8.39 AL-22A104DE010
150000 40x105 15 14 11.67 AL-22A154DF010
6800 25x35 79 69 2.48 AL-22A682AA016
10000 25x45 54 48 3.30 AL-22A103AB016
15000 30x45 45 40 4.04 AL-22A153BB016
22000 35x45 41 37 4.67 AL-22A223CB016
33000 35x55 32 29 5.69 AL-22A333CD016
33000 40x45 40 37 5.15 AL-22A333DB016
47000 40x55 31 29 6.29 AL-22A473DD016
68000 40x75 22 21 8.39 AL-22A683DE016
100000 40x105 16 15 11.30 AL-22A104DF016
4700 25x35 82 73 2.43 AL-22A472AA025
6800 25x45 57 50 3.21 AL-22A682AB025
10000 30x45 50 45 3.83 AL-22A103BB025
15000 35x45 48 44 4.31 AL-22A153CB025
22000 35x55 37 34 5.29 AL-22A223CD025
22000 40x45 48 44 4.70 AL-22A223DB025
33000 40x55 37 34 5.75 AL-22A333DD025
47000 40x75 26 24 7.73 AL-22A473DE025
68000 40x105 18 17 10.65 AL-22A683DF025
3300 25x35 82 72 2.43 AL-22A332AA040
4700 25x45 57 50 3.21 AL-22A472AB040
6800 30x45 52 46 3.76 AL-22A682BB040
10000 35x45 50 45 4.23 AL-22A103CB040
15000 35x55 39 36 5.15 AL-22A153CD040
15000 40x45 50 45 4.61 AL-22A153DB040
22000 40x55 39 36 5.60 AL-22A223DD040
33000 40x75 27 25 7.58 AL-22A333DE040
47000 40x105 19 17 10.37 AL-22A473DF040
2200 25x35 87 75 2.36 AL-22A222AA063
3300 25x45 58 51 3.18 AL-22A332AB063
4700 30x45 55 49 3.65 AL-22A472BB063
6800 35x45 54 49 4.07 AL-22A682CB063
10000 35x55 42 38 4.97 AL-22A103CD063
10000 40x45 54 48 4.43 AL-22A103DB063
10000 40x55 42 38 5.40 AL-22A103DD063
15000 40x75 30 27 7.19 AL-22A153DE063
22000 40x105 20 18 10.11 AL-22A223DF063
680 25x35 225 185 1.47 AL-22A681AA100
1000 25x45 153 126 1.96 AL-22A102AB100
1500 30x45 116 98 2.52 AL-22A152BB100
2200 35x45 97 84 3.03 AL-22A222CB100
3300 35x55 72 63 3.79 AL-22A332CD100
3300 40x45 89 79 3.45 AL-22A332DB100
4700 40x55 68 61 4.24 AL-22A472DD100
6800 40x75 47 42 5.75 AL-22A682DE100
10000 40x105 32 28 7.99 AL-22A103DF100
ALP/T22 SERIES
Note: Values of E.S.R. and Impedance quoted above are maximum
10
V

g
e
)
A
LP
/T
22
SE
R
IE
S
50
BHC AerovoxLTD. - A L U M I N I U M   E L E C T R O L Y T I C   C A P A C I T O R S
Rated Cap Case ESR mΩΩΩΩΩ at 20°C  Impedance mΩΩΩΩΩ Ripple current A at 85°C Type number
voltage µF Size 100Hz at 20 °C,10 KHz 100 Hz (Excluding style ref)
150 25x35 424 321 1.07 AL-22A151AA200
220 25x45 289 219 1.43 AL-22A221AB200
330 30x45 208 161 1.88 AL-22A331BB200
470 35x45 165 132 2.84 AL-22A471CB200
680 35x55 121 97 3.58 AL-22A681CD200
680 40x45 140 116 3.34 AL-22A681DB200
1000 40x55 104 87 4.19 AL-22A102DD200
1500 40x75 71 59 5.71 AL-22A152DE200
2200 40x105 48 40 7.95 AL-22A222DF200
100 25x35 859 661 0.75 AL-22A101AA250
150 25x45 573 441 1.01 AL-22A151AB250
220 30x45 405 315 1.35 AL-22A221BB250
330 35x45 290 230 2.14 AL-22A331CB250
470 35x55 209 167 2.72 AL-22A471CD250
470 40x45 229 186 2.62 AL-22A471DB250
680 40x55 166 137 3.32 AL-22A681DD250
1000 40x75 113 93 4.53 AL-22A102DE250
1500 40x105 76 62 6.32 AL-22A152DF250
68 25x35 1914 1417 0.50 AL-22A680AA385
100 25x45 1301 964 0.67 AL-22A101AB385
150 30x45 884 659 0.91 AL-22A151BB385
220 35x45 625 471 1.46 AL-22A221CB385
330 35x55 426 324 1.90 AL-22A331CD385
330 40x45 450 347 1.88 AL-22A331DB385
470 40x55 324 252 2.37 AL-22A471DD385
680 40x75 223 173 3.22 AL-22A681DE385
1000 40x105 151 117 4.49 AL-22A102DF385
47 25x35 4180 3020 0.34 ALP22A470AA450
68 25x45 2890 2085 0.45 ALP22A680AB450
100 30x45 1980 1430 0.61 ALP22A101BB450
150 35x45 1330 970 1.00 ALP22A151CB450
220 35x55 910 665 1.31 ALP22A221CD450
220 40x45 940 686 1.31 ALP22A221DB450
330 40x55 630 466 1.70 ALP22A331DD450
470 40x75 440 322 2.29 ALP22A471DE450
680 40x105 300 222 3.18 ALP22A681DF450
20
0V
 d
.c